
CLASSIFICA GENERALE

Pos Pett Nome Sex Cat Società 1° Tappa 2° Tappa 3° Tappa Totale

1 6 Carraroli Gabriele (1999) M SM Asd Centro Fitness Montello 0:25:40 0:05:48 0:19:49 0:51:17

2 3 Guglielmetti Francesco (1984) M M35 G.S. Fulgor Prato Sesia 0:25:44 0:05:45 0:19:57 0:51:26

3 1 Guglielmetti Claudio (1986) M M35 G.S. Fulgor Prato Sesia 0:26:00 0:05:44 0:19:55 0:51:39

4 2 Poletti Federico (1998) M SM G.S. Fulgor Prato Sesia 0:26:56 0:06:02 0:20:17 0:53:15

5 9 De Marchis Tommaso (1994) M SM Atletica  La Sbarra 0:27:18 0:06:13 0:20:44 0:54:15

6 8 Mastrolorenzo Raffaele (1991) M SM Atletica  La Sbarra 0:28:38 0:06:34 0:20:54 0:56:06

7 16 Furio Gaetano (1976) M M45 Nisolini Intesatletica 0:29:18 0:06:52 0:21:50 0:58:00

8 10 Focardi Gabriele (1996) M SM Asd Piano Ma Arriviamo 0:30:17 0:06:47 0:22:11 0:59:15

9 11 Mancuso Fabio (1975) M M45 Asd Piano Ma Arriviamo 0:30:45 0:06:46 0:23:03 1:00:34

10 34 Mazzoleni Paolo (1966) M M55 Gs Avis Treviglio 0:32:08 0:07:42 0:24:59 1:04:49

11 4 Falvo Antonio (1958) M M60 G.S. Fulgor Prato Sesia 0:34:14 0:07:49 0:25:24 1:07:27

12 28 Altieri Giuseppe (1969) M M50 Forum Sport Center 0:33:57 0:08:06 0:25:30 1:07:33

13 7 Panero Mattia (1983) M M35 Alzaia Naviglio Runners 0:34:05 0:07:50 0:25:55 1:07:50

14 23 Tabacchini Fausto (1957) M M65 Gs Castellania Gozzano 0:35:12 0:08:03 0:26:10 1:09:25

15 88 Pasqualone Denise (1988) F SF Amatori Podisti Pennesi 0:35:30 0:08:18 0:28:47 1:12:35

16 13 Violetti Francesco (1965) M M55 Podistica Pomigliano 0:35:57 0:08:19 0:28:48 1:13:04

17 32 Di Federico Federico (1955) M M65 Amatori Podisti Pennesi 0:36:40 0:08:38 0:29:11 1:14:29

18 21 Iuozzo Antonio (1965) M M55 Asd Marathon Club Ariano Irpino 0:36:37 0:08:48 0:29:15 1:14:40

19 14 Coppola Luigi (1964) M M55 Podistica Pomigliano 0:37:14 0:08:32 0:29:52 1:15:38

20 38 Mercuri Tiziano (1961) M M60 Piano Ma Arriviamo 0:36:54 0:08:39 0:30:13 1:15:46

21 25 Menghi Francesco (1972) M M50 Atletica Mameli 0:38:00 0:09:14 0:29:08 1:16:22

22 99 Lana Maria Elisabetta (1962) F F60 Unione Sportiva Atletica Cafasse 0:38:42 0:09:07 0:29:42 1:17:31



23 95 Demarco Agnese (1965) F F55 Asd Marathon Club Ariano Irpino 0:40:11 0:09:44 0:29:59 1:19:54

24 12 Fontana Urbano (1959) M M60 G.S. Tortellini Voltan 0:40:46 0:09:17 0:30:08 1:20:11

25 20 Cardinale Ciccotti Giuseppe (1965) M M55 Asd Marathon Club Ariano Irpino 0:40:38 0:09:46 0:29:55 1:20:19

26 94 Zerella Francesca (1974) F F45 Asd Marathon Club Ariano Irpino 0:40:38 0:10:15 0:29:55 1:20:48

27 98 Barbieri Tiziana (1959) F F60 Circolo Minerva Asd 0:40:13 0:09:28 0:31:30 1:21:11

28 87 Gregis Rosangela (1968) F F50 Gs Avis Treviglio 0:41:46 0:09:48 0:30:33 1:22:07

29 29 Fontana Maurizio (1960) M M60 Asd Gruppo Podistico Avis Suzzara 0:40:59 0:10:01 0:31:09 1:22:09

30 100 Guerrini Veronica (2006) F AF Asd Teodora Ravenna Run 0:44:08 0:08:55 0:30:16 1:23:19

31 97 Tagliapietra Lucia (1963) F F55 G.S. Tortellini Voltan 0:42:57 0:09:58 0:31:46 1:24:41

32 33 Pasqualone Gabriele (1960) M M60 Amatori Podisti Pennesi 0:42:04 0:10:08 0:32:35 1:24:47

33 30 Risola Biagio (1952) M M70 Asd Pol.Motteggiana 0:44:44 0:10:15 0:32:25 1:27:24

34 39 Ascoli Marchetti Andrea (1962) M M60 Podistica Solidarietà Roma 0:43:46 0:11:00 0:34:47 1:29:33

35 91 Piazza Anna (1974) F F45 G.P.A. Lughesina 0:44:30 0:11:05 0:34:05 1:29:40

36 90 Pintoni Claudia (1954) F F65 Asd Gruppo Podistico Avis Suzzara 0:45:13 0:11:08 0:34:08 1:30:29

37 37 Calicchia Luciano (1951) M M70 Runcard 0:45:42 0:11:00 0:34:59 1:31:41

38 17 De Falco Francesco (1962) M M60 Asd Napoli Sport Events 0:48:04 0:11:22 0:36:34 1:36:00

39 18 Caroppi Placido (1957) M M65 Asd Marathon Club Ariano Irpino 0:48:04 0:11:24 0:37:46 1:37:14

40 26 De Donato Daniele (1957) M M65 Atletica Mameli 0:50:13 0:11:14 0:35:48 1:37:15

41 22 Brugo Renzo (1952) M M70 G.S. Fulgor Prato Sesia 0:49:32 0:10:27 0:37:30 1:37:29

42 19 Cocca Ivanoe (1972) M M50 Asd Marathon Club Ariano Irpino 0:49:31 0:12:00 0:36:50 1:38:21

43 31 Staffa Giorgio (1951) M M70 Asd Gruppo Podistico Avis Suzzara 0:51:15 0:11:34 0:38:21 1:41:10

44 89 Reggiani Giuliana (1956) F F65 Asd Pol.Motteggiana 0:51:55 0:12:21 0:41:28 1:45:44

45 36 Pescosolido Eleuterio (1965) M M55 Atletica Arce 0:58:06 0:17:49 0:33:28 1:49:23

46 93 Baldini Liana (1960) F F60 Atletica Mameli 0:59:13 0:13:40 0:43:24 1:56:17

47 35 Pepe Gaetano (1987) M M35 Atletica Riardo 0:34:52 0:07:56 0:42:48

48 15 Cigardi Claudio (1951) M M70 Us San Maurizio 0:47:01 0:11:01 0:58:02

49 5 Anzalone Mauro (1974) M M45 Uisp Comitato Latina 0:21:33 0:21:33

CLASSIFICA MASCHILE

Pos Pett Nome Sex Cat Società 1° Tappa 2° Tappa 3° Tappa Totale

1 6 Carraroli Gabriele (1999) M SM Asd Centro Fitness Montello 0:25:40 0:05:48 0:19:49 0:51:17

2 3 Guglielmetti Francesco (1984) M M35 G.S. Fulgor Prato Sesia 0:25:44 0:05:45 0:19:57 0:51:26

3 1 Guglielmetti Claudio (1986) M M35 G.S. Fulgor Prato Sesia 0:26:00 0:05:44 0:19:55 0:51:39



4 2 Poletti Federico (1998) M SM G.S. Fulgor Prato Sesia 0:26:56 0:06:02 0:20:17 0:53:15

5 9 De Marchis Tommaso (1994) M SM Atletica  La Sbarra 0:27:18 0:06:13 0:20:44 0:54:15

6 8 Mastrolorenzo Raffaele (1991) M SM Atletica  La Sbarra 0:28:38 0:06:34 0:20:54 0:56:06

7 16 Furio Gaetano (1976) M M45 Nisolini Intesatletica 0:29:18 0:06:52 0:21:50 0:58:00

8 10 Focardi Gabriele (1996) M SM Asd Piano Ma Arriviamo 0:30:17 0:06:47 0:22:11 0:59:15

9 11 Mancuso Fabio (1975) M M45 Asd Piano Ma Arriviamo 0:30:45 0:06:46 0:23:03 1:00:34

10 34 Mazzoleni Paolo (1966) M M55 Gs Avis Treviglio 0:32:08 0:07:42 0:24:59 1:04:49

11 4 Falvo Antonio (1958) M M60 G.S. Fulgor Prato Sesia 0:34:14 0:07:49 0:25:24 1:07:27

12 28 Altieri Giuseppe (1969) M M50 Forum Sport Center 0:33:57 0:08:06 0:25:30 1:07:33

13 7 Panero Mattia (1983) M M35 Alzaia Naviglio Runners 0:34:05 0:07:50 0:25:55 1:07:50

14 23 Tabacchini Fausto (1957) M M65 Gs Castellania Gozzano 0:35:12 0:08:03 0:26:10 1:09:25

15 13 Violetti Francesco (1965) M M55 Podistica Pomigliano 0:35:57 0:08:19 0:28:48 1:13:04

16 32 Di Federico Federico (1955) M M65 Amatori Podisti Pennesi 0:36:40 0:08:38 0:29:11 1:14:29

17 21 Iuozzo Antonio (1965) M M55 Asd Marathon Club Ariano Irpino 0:36:37 0:08:48 0:29:15 1:14:40

18 14 Coppola Luigi (1964) M M55 Podistica Pomigliano 0:37:14 0:08:32 0:29:52 1:15:38

19 38 Mercuri Tiziano (1961) M M60 Piano Ma Arriviamo 0:36:54 0:08:39 0:30:13 1:15:46

20 25 Menghi Francesco (1972) M M50 Atletica Mameli 0:38:00 0:09:14 0:29:08 1:16:22

21 12 Fontana Urbano (1959) M M60 G.S. Tortellini Voltan 0:40:46 0:09:17 0:30:08 1:20:11

22 20 Cardinale Ciccotti Giuseppe (1965) M M55 Asd Marathon Club Ariano Irpino 0:40:38 0:09:46 0:29:55 1:20:19

23 29 Fontana Maurizio (1960) M M60 Asd Gruppo Podistico Avis Suzzara 0:40:59 0:10:01 0:31:09 1:22:09

24 33 Pasqualone Gabriele (1960) M M60 Amatori Podisti Pennesi 0:42:04 0:10:08 0:32:35 1:24:47

25 30 Risola Biagio (1952) M M70 Asd Pol.Motteggiana 0:44:44 0:10:15 0:32:25 1:27:24

26 39 Ascoli Marchetti Andrea (1962) M M60 Podistica Solidarietà Roma 0:43:46 0:11:00 0:34:47 1:29:33

27 37 Calicchia Luciano (1951) M M70 Runcard 0:45:42 0:11:00 0:34:59 1:31:41

28 17 De Falco Francesco (1962) M M60 Asd Napoli Sport Events 0:48:04 0:11:22 0:36:34 1:36:00

29 18 Caroppi Placido (1957) M M65 Asd Marathon Club Ariano Irpino 0:48:04 0:11:24 0:37:46 1:37:14

30 26 De Donato Daniele (1957) M M65 Atletica Mameli 0:50:13 0:11:14 0:35:48 1:37:15

31 22 Brugo Renzo (1952) M M70 G.S. Fulgor Prato Sesia 0:49:32 0:10:27 0:37:30 1:37:29

32 19 Cocca Ivanoe (1972) M M50 Asd Marathon Club Ariano Irpino 0:49:31 0:12:00 0:36:50 1:38:21

33 31 Staffa Giorgio (1951) M M70 Asd Gruppo Podistico Avis Suzzara 0:51:15 0:11:34 0:38:21 1:41:10

34 36 Pescosolido Eleuterio (1965) M M55 Atletica Arce 0:58:06 0:17:49 0:33:28 1:49:23

CLASSIFICA FEMMINILE



Pos Pett Nome Sex Cat Società 1° Tappa 2° Tappa 3° Tappa Totale

1 88 Pasqualone Denise (1988) F SF Amatori Podisti Pennesi 0:35:30 0:08:18 0:28:47 1:12:35

2 99 Lana Maria Elisabetta (1962) F F60 Unione Sportiva Atletica Cafasse 0:38:42 0:09:07 0:29:42 1:17:31

3 95 Demarco Agnese (1965) F F55 Asd Marathon Club Ariano Irpino 0:40:11 0:09:44 0:29:59 1:19:54

4 94 Zerella Francesca (1974) F F45 Asd Marathon Club Ariano Irpino 0:40:38 0:10:15 0:29:55 1:20:48

5 98 Barbieri Tiziana (1959) F F60 Circolo Minerva Asd 0:40:13 0:09:28 0:31:30 1:21:11

6 87 Gregis Rosangela (1968) F F50 Gs Avis Treviglio 0:41:46 0:09:48 0:30:33 1:22:07

7 100 Guerrini Veronica (2006) F AF Asd Teodora Ravenna Run 0:44:08 0:08:55 0:30:16 1:23:19

8 97 Tagliapietra Lucia (1963) F F55 G.S. Tortellini Voltan 0:42:57 0:09:58 0:31:46 1:24:41

9 91 Piazza Anna (1974) F F45 G.P.A. Lughesina 0:44:30 0:11:05 0:34:05 1:29:40

10 90 Pintoni Claudia (1954) F F65 Asd Gruppo Podistico Avis Suzzara 0:45:13 0:11:08 0:34:08 1:30:29

11 89 Reggiani Giuliana (1956) F F65 Asd Pol.Motteggiana 0:51:55 0:12:21 0:41:28 1:45:44

12 93 Baldini Liana (1960) F F60 Atletica Mameli 0:59:13 0:13:40 0:43:24 1:56:17

CATEGORIE

Pos Pett Nome Sex Cat Società 1° Tappa 2° Tappa 3° Tappa Totale

1 100 Guerrini Veronica (2006) F AF Asd Teodora Ravenna Run 0:44:08 0:08:55 0:30:16 1:23:19

1 88 Pasqualone Denise (1988) F SF Amatori Podisti Pennesi 0:35:30 0:08:18 0:28:47 1:12:35

1 94 Zerella Francesca (1974) F F45 Asd Marathon Club Ariano Irpino 0:40:38 0:10:15 0:29:55 1:20:48

2 91 Piazza Anna (1974) F F45 G.P.A. Lughesina 0:44:30 0:11:05 0:34:05 1:29:40

1 87 Gregis Rosangela (1968) F F50 Gs Avis Treviglio 0:41:46 0:09:48 0:30:33 1:22:07

1 95 Demarco Agnese (1965) F F55 Asd Marathon Club Ariano Irpino 0:40:11 0:09:44 0:29:59 1:19:54

2 97 Tagliapietra Lucia (1963) F F55 G.S. Tortellini Voltan 0:42:57 0:09:58 0:31:46 1:24:41

1 99 Lana Maria Elisabetta (1962) F F60 Unione Sportiva Atletica Cafasse 0:38:42 0:09:07 0:29:42 1:17:31

2 98 Barbieri Tiziana (1959) F F60 Circolo Minerva Asd 0:40:13 0:09:28 0:31:30 1:21:11

3 93 Baldini Liana (1960) F F60 Atletica Mameli 0:59:13 0:13:40 0:43:24 1:56:17

1 90 Pintoni Claudia (1954) F F65 Asd Gruppo Podistico Avis Suzzara 0:45:13 0:11:08 0:34:08 1:30:29



2 89 Reggiani Giuliana (1956) F F65 Asd Pol.Motteggiana 0:51:55 0:12:21 0:41:28 1:45:44

1 6 Carraroli Gabriele (1999) M SM Asd Centro Fitness Montello 0:25:40 0:05:48 0:19:49 0:51:17

2 2 Poletti Federico (1998) M SM G.S. Fulgor Prato Sesia 0:26:56 0:06:02 0:20:17 0:53:15

3 9 De Marchis Tommaso (1994) M SM Atletica  La Sbarra 0:27:18 0:06:13 0:20:44 0:54:15

4 8 Mastrolorenzo Raffaele (1991) M SM Atletica  La Sbarra 0:28:38 0:06:34 0:20:54 0:56:06

5 10 Focardi Gabriele (1996) M SM Asd Piano Ma Arriviamo 0:30:17 0:06:47 0:22:11 0:59:15

1 3 Guglielmetti Francesco (1984) M M35 G.S. Fulgor Prato Sesia 0:25:44 0:05:45 0:19:57 0:51:26

2 1 Guglielmetti Claudio (1986) M M35 G.S. Fulgor Prato Sesia 0:26:00 0:05:44 0:19:55 0:51:39

3 7 Panero Mattia (1983) M M35 Alzaia Naviglio Runners 0:34:05 0:07:50 0:25:55 1:07:50

1 16 Furio Gaetano (1976) M M45 Nisolini Intesatletica 0:29:18 0:06:52 0:21:50 0:58:00

2 11 Mancuso Fabio (1975) M M45 Asd Piano Ma Arriviamo 0:30:45 0:06:46 0:23:03 1:00:34

1 28 Altieri Giuseppe (1969) M M50 Forum Sport Center 0:33:57 0:08:06 0:25:30 1:07:33

2 25 Menghi Francesco (1972) M M50 Atletica Mameli 0:38:00 0:09:14 0:29:08 1:16:22

3 19 Cocca Ivanoe (1972) M M50 Asd Marathon Club Ariano Irpino 0:49:31 0:12:00 0:36:50 1:38:21

1 34 Mazzoleni Paolo (1966) M M55 Gs Avis Treviglio 0:32:08 0:07:42 0:24:59 1:04:49

2 13 Violetti Francesco (1965) M M55 Podistica Pomigliano 0:35:57 0:08:19 0:28:48 1:13:04

3 21 Iuozzo Antonio (1965) M M55 Asd Marathon Club Ariano Irpino 0:36:37 0:08:48 0:29:15 1:14:40

4 14 Coppola Luigi (1964) M M55 Podistica Pomigliano 0:37:14 0:08:32 0:29:52 1:15:38

5 20 Cardinale Ciccotti Giuseppe (1965) M M55 Asd Marathon Club Ariano Irpino 0:40:38 0:09:46 0:29:55 1:20:19

6 36 Pescosolido Eleuterio (1965) M M55 Atletica Arce 0:58:06 0:17:49 0:33:28 1:49:23

1 4 Falvo Antonio (1958) M M60 G.S. Fulgor Prato Sesia 0:34:14 0:07:49 0:25:24 1:07:27

2 38 Mercuri Tiziano (1961) M M60 Piano Ma Arriviamo 0:36:54 0:08:39 0:30:13 1:15:46

3 12 Fontana Urbano (1959) M M60 G.S. Tortellini Voltan 0:40:46 0:09:17 0:30:08 1:20:11

4 29 Fontana Maurizio (1960) M M60 Asd Gruppo Podistico Avis Suzzara 0:40:59 0:10:01 0:31:09 1:22:09

5 33 Pasqualone Gabriele (1960) M M60 Amatori Podisti Pennesi 0:42:04 0:10:08 0:32:35 1:24:47

6 39 Ascoli Marchetti Andrea (1962) M M60 Podistica Solidarietà Roma 0:43:46 0:11:00 0:34:47 1:29:33

7 17 De Falco Francesco (1962) M M60 Asd Napoli Sport Events 0:48:04 0:11:22 0:36:34 1:36:00



1 23 Tabacchini Fausto (1957) M M65 Gs Castellania Gozzano 0:35:12 0:08:03 0:26:10 1:09:25

2 32 Di Federico Federico (1955) M M65 Amatori Podisti Pennesi 0:36:40 0:08:38 0:29:11 1:14:29

3 18 Caroppi Placido (1957) M M65 Asd Marathon Club Ariano Irpino 0:48:04 0:11:24 0:37:46 1:37:14

4 26 De Donato Daniele (1957) M M65 Atletica Mameli 0:50:13 0:11:14 0:35:48 1:37:15

1 30 Risola Biagio (1952) M M70 Asd Pol.Motteggiana 0:44:44 0:10:15 0:32:25 1:27:24

2 37 Calicchia Luciano (1951) M M70 Runcard 0:45:42 0:11:00 0:34:59 1:31:41

3 22 Brugo Renzo (1952) M M70 G.S. Fulgor Prato Sesia 0:49:32 0:10:27 0:37:30 1:37:29

4 31 Staffa Giorgio (1951) M M70 Asd Gruppo Podistico Avis Suzzara 0:51:15 0:11:34 0:38:21 1:41:10


